

ITEM NO.40

Court No.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 698 OF 2012

MANJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMOHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay))

Date: 28/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sangari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of
further proceedings pending before Principal Family
Judge, Meerut(U.P.) in Divorce Petition No.
2408/2012 titled as "Harmohan Singh Vs. Manjeet
Kaur".

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master